OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE: SOUTH WEST, DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

MODIFICATION OF DUTY ROSTER (Regular & Traffic) FOR THE MONTH **OF MARCH - 2025**

In view of Requests of Ld. JMFC's for interchange of Duties for the month of March-2025 (Reference No. 831-915/CJM/S-W/DWK/NEW DELHI/2025 dated 18.02.2025), the duty roster (Regular & Traffic) for the month of March-2025 stands modified as mentioned below:-

S.No.	Name of the Magistrate (JMFC)	Dates	Court No.
1.	Ms. Shivangi Mangla, Ld. JMFC - 05 (138 NI Act), Dwarka Courts, R/o- H.No. 90, Pocket 4 & 5, Sector-23, Rohini, New Delhi.	01.03.2025	213
2.	Ms. Aastha Sharma, Ld. JMFC - 09 (138 NI Act), Dwarka Courts, R/o C-1207, Dwarka Green, Pocket-05, Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi.	02.03.2025 (<u>Sunday</u>)	07
3.	Sh. Arvind Tomar, Ld. JMFC - 04 (138 NI Act), Dwarka Courts, R/o 341, DDA Flats, Pocket-1, Sector-09, Dwarka, New Delhi.	12.03.2025	211
4.	Sh. Saurabh Goyal, Ld. JMFC - 01, Dwarka Courts, R/o 4254 A, Sector 23 A, Gurugram, Haryana.	16.03.2025 (Sunday)	513

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged.

(SHRIYA AGRAWAL) CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SW) **DWARKA: NEW DELHI**

No. 1096-1180 /CJM/S-W/DWK/NEW DELHI/2025 Delhi, Dated

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 13. The Ld. Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi. (through Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts)
- 14. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge(s) of all the districts at Delhi & New Delhi.
- 15. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate(s) of all the districts at Delhi & New Delhi.
- 16. All Ld. ACJM/JMFC's, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 17. The Officer Incharge, Pool Car, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 18. The Ld. Secretary, DLSA, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 19. The Chief PP, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 20. The Branch Incharge, Judicial Branch, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 21. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts for uploading on the website.
- 22. The Care Taker, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 23. The Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Court Bar Association, Dwarka, New Delhi.
- 24. The Supdt. Jail, Delhi/Lock-Up Incharge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

(SHRIYA AGRAWAL) CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE (SW) **DWARKA: NEW DELHI**